

No. SC88138

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

ALICE LOUISE KLEIN,

Respondent

v.

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES,

Appellant

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF
Filed pursuant to Rule 84.05(e)

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

SHARON K. EULER
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 42950

Fletcher Daniels State Office Building
615 E. 13th Street, Suite 401
Kansas City, MO 64119
Telephone: (816) 889-5000
Telefax: (816) 889-5006
Sharon.Euler@ago.mo.gov
ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table Of Authorities 2

Jurisdictional Statement 4

Standard Of Review 4

Statement Of Facts 7

Procedural History 9

Argument 11

 I. The Agency Applied The Proper Standard To Determine Whether Klein’s
 Conduct Towards A.V. Constituted “Abuse” Per Section 198.006, Rsmo 12

 II. Competent And Substantial Evidence Supports Placement Of Klein On
 The EDL 22

Conclusion 26

Certificate Of Service And Compliance With Rule 84.06(B) And (C) 28

Appendix 29

Appendix Index 30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bollinger v. Wartman</i> , 24 S.W.3d 731 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000)	4
<i>Cade v. State</i> , 990 S.W.2d 32 (Mo. App. W.D. 1999)	4
<i>Duncan v. Missouri Board for Architects, Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors</i> , 744 S.W.2d 524 (Mo. App. E.D. 1988)	26
<i>Hampton v. Big Boy Steel Erection</i> , 121 S.W. 3d 220 (Mo. banc 2003).....	5, 22
<i>In re Schottel</i> , 159 S.W.3d 836 (Mo. banc 2005)	19
<i>Johnson v. Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services</i> , 174 S.W.3d 568 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005),	6, 13, 18, 22
<i>Lagud v. Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners</i> , 136 S.W.3d 786 (Mo. banc 2004)	4
<i>Moses v. Carnahan</i> , 186 S.W.3d 889 (Mo. App. W.D. 2006)	5
<i>Percy Kent Bag Company v. Missouri Commission on Human Rights</i> , 632 S.W.2d 480 (Mo. banc 1982)	4
<i>Prokopf v. Whaley</i> , 592 S.W.2d 819 (Mo. banc 1980)	4
<i>Wilson v. McNeal</i> , 575 S.W.2d 802	19
<i>Roorda v. City of Arnold</i> , 142 S.W.3d 786 (Mo. App. W.D. 2004)	5
<i>State Board of Registration for the Healing Arts v. McDonagh</i> , 123 S.W.3d 146 (Mo. banc 2003)	4

State ex rel. Rothermich v. Gallagher, 816 S.W.2d 194 (Mo. banc 1991)..... 19

Stiffleman v. Abrams, 655 S.W.2d 522 (Mo. banc 1983) 20, 25

Tate v. Department of Social Services, 18 S.W.3d 3 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000) . 12, 13,

22

Weber v. Firemen’s Retirement System, 899 S.W.2d 948 (Mo. App. E.D. 1995), 12

Wolff Shoe Co. v. Director of Revenue, 762 S.W.2d 29 (Mo banc 1988)17, 20

Statutes

Section 198.006, RSMo 12, 15, 20

Section 198.070, RSMo 9, 17, 19

Section 198.088, RSMo 14, 23

Section 536.140, RSMo 5, 12

Section 562.016, RSMo 18, 19, 23

Section 660.315, RSMo 17

Other Authorities

42 CFR 483.156 8, 9, 14, 16

42 CFR 488.301 8, 14

42 CFR 488.335 8, 14

42 CFR Section 483.13(b) 14, 15

AMERICAN HERITAGE DICTIONARY (3D ED. 1992) 23

BLACKS LAW DICTIONARY (7th ed. 1999)..... 19, 20

Article V, Section 10..... 4

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/manuals/Downloads/som107ap_pp_guidelines_ltcf.pdf15
